NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL
- P.O SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU — 575 025 |

. No.Fee/2017-18/E6 _ - Date: 20.06.2017

CIRCULAR

Sub: Fee structure 2017-18

Hodrddedr

The fee structure for B.Tech/M.Tech/ M.C.A/M.B.A /M.Sc & Ph.D
Programme for the year 2017-18 is enclosed herewith for reference.
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Registrar "

Encl: Fee Structure.
Copy to:

1} All Deans & All H.O.Ds

2) Registrar, Dy. Registrar (A/cs), Asst Registrars (Acadcmic/A/cs/Admn]
. "3) Cashier for information and necessary action -
- 4)- BE1; E3, B4, E5, B7, E9, Al, A2, A4, A5 A7, Assta. & Office Computer
: | Centre, Central Computer Centre - : :
S) Professor in- charge of NITK Hostel Affairs
6)) Supdts. ,(Academic, Establishme

nt, Purchase, Accounts | 10 & TIT 8
Hostel.
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P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANCGALORE-575 025

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHRAL

201°7-18

FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH, PROGRAMME (I TO TV YEAR] -
o tSem. pliSem [ T W [VSem | Vi T v [ 3
Semester Feeg Rs. Sem Sem Rs. .| Sem Sem S
[ ] Rs. Ras. ‘Rs. Rs. Rs. |
Tuition fee # . 62500 | 62500 | 62500 | 62500 35000 135000 | 35000 35
2. | Library Fees 10060 | - [T1e00 | - 1000 || - 1600 |
Central Computing Facility Fee ' 750 - 750 - 750 -
Students Activities Fee| | 2225 ] 2175 | - 12175 -

Group Insurance Coverage of Students 415 - 415 - 415 -

Security Deposit (refundabie) 4000 | - - - . - -

Institute Development Contribution 1000 1060 | - - - - - .
8| Convocation Tee 1006 | 000 | - - - - - -
T Swimming Pool Fee - : 1000 1000, - - - - - | -
_L__T Campus Development Fee 1000 {1000 - b - - -

11 Alumni Association S 1600 |- . - - - - z -
I2 | Hostel Fee (For Hosteller) " - B :
() Admission Fees . 1000 - - - - - - -
{ 1t} Hostel Rent (includin g water/electricity '

charges) o

19 year Boys { Shared accommaodation) | 4000 4000 : ‘

2" vear Bays ( Shared/ Single room ' 4000* | 4000*

accommodation) .

3" year Boys- Single room accommodation : 5000 | |5000 ,

4" year Boys- Singie room accommodation . o C 5000 | s0¢
Girls Hostels 1"t0 4™ year Girls 4000 | 4000 | 4000 | 4000 | 4000 4000--| 5000 | soc
( Shared accommodation 1" tg 3™ year & " : ‘

Single room accommodation - 4" year )} o ‘

[ Rs.- 5000/- per -

§

applicable to QIP, DASA, ICCR, MEA and FExternal Registrants and Inte
programme). However, candidates belonging to ' ‘
2016-17 onwards will get Tuition Fee exemplion,
# Tuition fee for the candidates admitted under
through Ministry of BExternaj Affairs (SeHifinan
Country US $ 1750 per sem}. For those candidates admitted from the academjc

. 0uwards, the tuition feeis US $ 4000 per sem (SAARC country 1f§ § 2000per sem.)
# Tuitior} Fee for the students admitted under CIWG Scheme
2016-17 is US $960 per sem. N '
Tuition fee may be paid by Demand deaft in favor of
or by anline e-payment, _

NOTE: Al Students are informed to pay
DASA USD. No chaltay Payment / ATM pa

“Director NIT‘K Surathial” int)

yment iy aceeptahble.

&

Registrar . ] S

]EB *_bj\/ | , | Director i/e

the fec only through online “SRB} Co

pted from payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is not
rhal chistran‘l
PwD category admitted foim the deademic year

sforPG'& R

DASA Scheme & Foreign Nationals admiited
ce Scheme) is US § 3500 per sem  (SAARC

vear 2015.-16

of DASA during the academic year g

$ DOLLARS,

leei® except




FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.TECH. / M.TECH (Research) PROGRAMME
{1 &Il YEAR)-2017-18

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA SURATHKAL
P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025

Semester Tees - [ Sem, HSem. | Il Sem |- IV Sem
— : Rs, Rs. Rs. Rs.
Fuition fee #f : ‘ 35000 35000 | 35000 " 35000
| Library Fee ' 30060 - Joog -
Central Computing Facility Fee 2500 - 2500 -
Studernts Activities Fee 3475 - 3425 -
Group insurance coverage of students(For Full time | 415 - 415 -
cantidates only) ‘
Security Deposit (refundable) , 4000 - - -
institute Development Contribution (IDC) 2000 2000 - -
Convocation Fes 1000 1000 - -
Swimming Pool Fee 1000 1000 - -
Campus Development Fee 1000 1000 - -
Alumni Association - 1000 - - -
Hostel Fee (For Hosteller)
i) Admission Fees 500 - - -
i) Hostel Rent (inciuding water/electricily charges)
(1) Boys 4000 4000 4000* 4000*
(ii) Girls 4000 | 4000 ! 4000* 4000*

* In cuse single room accommodation, the student is liable for payment of Hostel Rent Rs. 5000/~ per.

1St

I Tijition fee for candidates admitled under DASA is US $ 2,000 (SAARC Country US §1,000 ) per
sem . However those admitted form the academic year 2017-18 onwards haa to }Ja) Fumon fee
U3 E 4.000 (SAARC Country US $2,000)

f# Students belonging to SC/ST category are F*{cmpled from paymcm of Tuition fee.(Exemption 1s not
applicable to QIP, D/\SA [CCR and MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for P(_r
& R programme ). i

Fee Structure for the Internal Part Time candidate
Tuition fee Rs. 7500/~ Per year
Institute Development Contribution = Rs.10,000/- 1Si year
"~ Atumni Association = Rs. 1000 /-(one time payment at the tirme admission)
Convocation Fee: 2000/- (‘1st Sem Rs 1000/- & 1T nd Sem Rs 1000/-)

NOTIL: Al Students are informed to pay the fec only through online “SBI Collec{” cxcept
DASA USD. No challan paymeunt/ ATV payment is acceptable.

Sd/-
: - : : Director i/c
e
Registrar

"




: @tﬁ " “NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL

2ot ";"5" P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR,_MANGALOREus 75 025
FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Sc. (Physics & Chemistry)
: . 1TO II YEAR - 2017-18
- | R ISem. | ISem | INXSem | IV Sem.
Semester Fees | Rs. Rs. Re. - Rs.

Tuition fee # = ‘ 7500- 7500 - 7500 _ 7500
Library Fee = _ 3000 - 3000 .
Central Computing facility Fes 2500 | o 2500 -
Students Activities Fee ' .| 3475 - 3425 -
Group Insurance coverage of students 415 - 415 -
Security Deposit (refundable) ' 4000 - - -
[nstitute Development Contribution (IDC) . 2000 2000 - -
Convocation Fee . 11000 1000. - -
Swimming Poo! Fee ' 1000 1000 - -
Campus Development Fee 1000 1000 - Ik
‘Alumni Asgoeiation - 1000 - - - -
Haostel Fee (For Hosteller)

1y Admission Fees 500 - - -

it) Hostel Rent (including water/electricity charges) .

{0 Boys ( Shared Accommodation) 4000 4000 4000 | 4000
(i) Girls { Single room accommodation) | 4000 4000 4000* 4000%

* Incase single room accommaodation, the student is liable for payment of Hostei Rent Rs. 5000/-
sem

per
# Students belonging to SC/ST ca‘tegbry are Exempted from

applicable to QIP \DASA. ICCR and MEA and Externa
& R programme ) ' :

payment of Tuition fee.(Exemption is not
| Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG

B - ) i
NOTE: All Students are

informed to pay the f, ' i - —
DASA USD. No ohan. o pay ce only through online “SBI Colleg:t except

yment / ATM payment js secaptiable,

Registrar Director §
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL
P.O. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE-575 025

FEE STRUCTURE FOR MCA PROGRAMME (I TO {lI YEAR) - 2017-18 .

Semester Fees [ Sem. | Il Sem. | HISem | 1V Sem | V Sem | VI Sem
- Rs. Rs. Ks. Ks. s, Rs. |
lition fee # 35000 | 35000 | 35000 35000 ¢ 35000 | 35000
brary Fee 3000 - 3000 3000
sntral Computing Facility Fee 2500 - 2500 ~ 2500 -
udents Activities Foe 3475 - 3425 : 3425 | -
oup Insurance coverage of students 415 - 415 - 419 -
curity Deposit {refundable) 4400 - - - - T
stitfe Development Contribution (IDC) 3600 3600 - - - -
mvocation Fee 1000 1000
vimming Pool Fee . 1000 1000 - - - -
inpus Development Fee 1000 1000 - - - - -
lumni Association 1000 - - - -
osich Fee (For Iosteller) -
i) Admission Fées 750 - - . - -
i1} Hoste! Rent (including water/electricity charges) '
()Boys (Shared ‘accommodation) 4000 4000 40300 4000 4000 4000
(i1} Girls (Shared accommodation) 4000 4000 5000 5000 5000 5000

™ &, 3" year Sirigle Room
accommodation

*In case single room z\.ccomn'loclation, the student is hiable For payment of Hostel Rent. Rs. 5000/ por

SCim

# Students belonging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of Tuition Fee.(Exuenn ‘
applicable to QIP ,DASA, ICCR. and MEA and External Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG

& R programme)

NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through online

DASA USD. No chiallan payment / ATM payment is acceptable.

N

Repistrar

‘/@,,# N\

. Sd/-
Director /¢

ylion 15 nol

“SBI Collect” except



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL
P:0. SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE. 575 025 '

- FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.B.A. PROGRAMME (TTO II YEAR) = 2017-18

———— -

Semester Feeg

Tuition fee #
Library Fee-
Central Computing Facility Fee
Students Activities Fee

Group Insurance coverage of students
Security Depasit (refundable)
Institute Development Contribution
Convacation Fee

Swimming Pool Fee

Campus Development Fee

Alumni Association
Hostel Fee (For Hosteller)

i) Admissibn Fees ' 500 - - Co
i) Hostel Rent (including water/electricity charges) : o . S
(i) Bays ' : 4000 | 4000 4000 4000

(i) Girls ‘ 4000 | 4000 «4000’*7 . 4000*

* in case single room accommodatian, the student is liable for payment of Hostel Rent Rs. 5000/ per

SEIT .

# Tuition fee for candidates admitted under DASA is US $ 2,000 (SAARC Country US $1,000 ) per

sem . However those admitted form the academic year 2017-18 onwards has fo pay Tuition fee
US § 4,000 (SAARC Country US $2,000) '

# Students belon ging to SC/ST category are Exempted from payment of TL!ition'fge.(Exenﬂpfimi is not
applicable to QIP DASA, ICCI} and MEA and Bxternaj Registrants and Internal Registrants for PG
&R programme ), ' ~ , A

NOTE: All Students are informed to pay the fee only through oxline “SBY Collect” except
DASA USD. No challan payment / ATM payment is accepiable.

V N o sd
: _ ' - .Director i/e

Registrar

B e
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOL
P.O. SRINIVA‘.SNAGAR, MA
FEE STRUCTURE FOR Ph.D.

O0GY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL
NGALORE -575 025

PROGRAMME - 2017-18

First Year Second Year Third Year |
Semester Fees I Sem. I Sem. Il Sem IV Sem \% Sele Sem
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.

Tuition fee # 7500 | 7500 7500 [ 7500 | 7500 | 7500 |
| Library Fec 1500 ~ 1500 - 1500 -

Central Computing Facility 750 - 750 - 750 -
Studenis Aciivities Fod B 2578 - 2525 . 2525 -

Group Insurance coverage of students 415 - 415 - 415 -

{( Full Time Candidates only)

']E;;_-if:fvalual‘ion Fees 5000 - [ T
_.EG—(;::LITilj)' 6(’.]}05“ (refundable) FTa000 [ D - R
_lﬁgitute I—j_evciopment Contribution JDC) 1009 1000 | - - - B
_Convocation Fee _iooo {000

Swimming Poal Fee - 500 500

Campus Development Fee 500 500 - - - -

Adumini Agsociation 1000 - - - - -

Hostel Fee (for Hosteller) -

i) Adimission Fee 750 B - ; ; .
it) Hostel Rent (including waler/electricity
charges) - '
(1} Boys (Shared room ascommocdation) 4000 4000 5000 5000 S000 5000
(1} Girls { Shared room accommodation )} 4000 4000 5000 5000 5000 5000

*In case single room accommodation, the student is |

s5Cm

# Tuition fee for candidates admifted under DASA Sch

$71,600 ) per zem
payable at Mangalore in US DOLLARS.

I Swidents belanging to SC/ST category are Exem

not applicable to QIP \DASA, ICCR -and MEA and

PG & R programme ).

NOTE: Candidates those who have extended their

~ same fee as of TIT year.

Iee Structure for the 'Ihtcrnal candidate & N IT I sister concern candidate (o

Fuition fee to be paid 25 Demand Draft in fav

iable for payiment of Hostel Rent Rs. 5000/- per

eme 15 US § 2,000 (SAART Counlry US
or of Director NITK Surathkal

pted from payment of Tuition fec.(Exemplion is

[Ixtermal Registrants and Internal Registran(s for

programme beyond J ycars have (o pay the

Part Time candidate (Ph.IN

Tuition fee == Rs.5000/- per year (Rs.2500/-

Inslitute Development Contribution =

Alomni Association = Rs.1,000/- (One time payment at the time admission)

Convocation Fee: Rs. 2000/- { Ist Sem Rs 1Q00/- & )

fnd Sem Rs 1000/-)

Thesis Evaluation Fees Rs, 5000/--(One time at the tHme admission)

NOTI: AN Students are informed to

Vg

Registrar

B

pay the fec only throu
DASA USD. No challan payment / ATM Paymentis accepiable,

per year for admitted 2008-09 or carlier)
Rs.6,000/- Ist year

Sd/-

Director

ifc

gh online “SBI Co_lject” cxcepi
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NATIONAY, INSTITUTE oF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHEKAL,
- PO, SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALORE 575 gaxs '

" TEE STRUCTURE pop M.B.A. PROGRANMT: (I'TO It YEAR) ~ 20 7-18

} - Sem esier Feeg

iition fee

Library Feg -
Central Compu[‘fng Facility Fee -

Group Insurance coverage of students . ¥
Security Deposit (refundable) ‘

_ﬁf_ll:?liYLIiE'QEVCf'O'Jr116I1t Contribution (Inc)
Convocation Fae ‘

s ——
Lo 2k H V10 e .
ﬁ.Tu_!Pml‘AssociZtion _
I—[ﬂiﬁ:e {For Hos[’eiler)
1Y Admission Feeg

It} Hostel Repy -(incji.lding warcr/eiecﬂ‘fciﬁr charges)

———— e ————

3

{1} Boys . , 4000
(1) Girlg . | y . 4000
*In case single room accommadation, the student is liable for payment af Hostel Rent Rs. 5000/ per

Sem ’

# Tuition fee for candidates admitted undey DASA is US b .2,;000 (SAARC Country US F1.000 ) per -

sem . However those admitted form the dcademic year 2017-18 anwards has to Pay Tuition fee
US § 4,000 (SAARC Country Ug $2,000) :

# Students belonging to SC/ST catego-ry are Exsmpied from payment of Ti_iition'er.(Ekempﬁoﬁ is not
applicable tg QIP .DASA ICCR and Mpa and Externg] Registrants and Inf:_crij“c_ll Registrants fo; PG
&R Programme ). ’ : . "

=~

Director i/
Registrar




